189
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS
STS SERIES
8-INCH - 275 GPM
 � Premium ductile iron casting for longer life and higher pressures
 � Longer discharge and motor bracket bearings for increased pump life
 � Investment cast stainless steel impellers for maximum
abrasion resistance

FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NO. EXPLANATION
Example: 350STS10D8C-0264
 � 350 = GPM
 � STS = Sub Turbine
 � 10 = Horsepower
 � D = Ductile Iron
 � 8 = 8" Pump
 � C = Impeller Trim Configuration
 � 02 = Number of Stages
 � 6 = 6" Motor Bracket
 � 4 = 4" Discharge
190
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS
STS SERIES
8-INCH - 275 GPM
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
liters/min
FEET
US gal/min
72
74
76
78
80
%
 E
ffi
ci
en
cy
20 HP
25 HP
7.5 HP
10 HP
15 HP
30 HP
METERS
m3/h
0 250 500 750 1000 1250
PERFORMANCE
NOTE: Performance based on 68 °F fresh water; 6" motor at 3450 rpm
 RECOMMENDED OPERATING RANGE
191
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS
STS SERIES
8-INCH - 275 GPM
PERFORMANCE

W
)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
NOTE: EHciencies are typical and not guaranteed. EHciency correction required for low stage count pumps. (1-stage 5%, 2-stage 3%, 3-stage 1%)
Bowl #13 begins transition to double-bolted (8 bolts @ bottom, 16 bolts @ top). Nominal RPM: 3450
SINGLE-STAGEPERFORMANCE
193
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS
STS SERIES
8-INCH - 275 GPM
Pump Ends
GPM HP Stages Trim Size Motor Bracket Size Discharge Size Order No. Model No. Ship Wt. (lbs)
275
7.5 1 1C 6" 4" NPT 97080275001 275STS7D8C-0164 111
7.5 1 1C 6" 6" NPT 97080275101 275STS7D8C-0166 111
10 1 1B 6" 4" NPT 97080275201 275STS10D8B-0164 111
10 1 1B 6" 6" NPT 97080275301 275STS10D8B-0166 111
15 2 1B 1C 6" 4" NPT 97080275002 275STS15D8X-0264 140
15 2 1B 1C 6" 6" NPT 97080275102 275STS15D8X-0266 140
20 2 1A 1B 6" 4" NPT 97080275302 275STS20D8X-0264 140
20 2 1A 1B 6" 6" NPT 97080275402 275STS20D8X-0266 140
25 3 2B 1C 6" 4" NPT 97080275003 275STS25D8X-0364 171
25 3 2B 1C 6" 6" NPT 97080275103 275STS25D8X-0366 171
30 3 3A 6" 4" NPT 97080275203 275STS30D8A-0364 171
30 3 3A 6" 6" NPT 97080275303 275STS30D8A-0366 171
40 4 2A 2B 6" 4" NPT 97080275004 275STS40D8X-0464 198
40 4 2A 2B 6" 6" NPT 97080275104 275STS40D8X-0466 198
40 4 2A 2B 8" 4" NPT 97080275804 275STS40D8X-0484 221
40 4 2A 2B 8" 6" NPT 97080275904 275STS40D8X-0486 221
50 5 5B 6" 4" NPT 97080275005 275STS50D8B-0564 228
50 5 5B 6" 6" NPT 97080275105 275STS50D8B-0566 228
50 5 5B 8" 4" NPT 97080275805 275STS50D8B-0584 251
50 5 5B 8" 6" NPT 97080275905 275STS50D8B-0586 251
60 6 2A 4B 6" 4" NPT 97080275006 275STS60D8X-0664 260
60 6 2A 4B 6" 6" NPT 97080275106 275STS60D8X-0666 260
60 6 2A 4B 8" 4" NPT 97080275806 275STS60D8X-0684 282
60 6 2A 4B 8" 6" NPT 97080275906 275STS60D8X-0686 282
75 7 7A 8" 4" NPT 97080275807 275STS75D8A-0784 310
75 7 7A 8" 6" NPT 97080275907 275STS75D8A-0786 310
100 9 9A 8" 4" NPT 97080275809 275STS100D8A-0984 401
100 9 9A 8" 6" NPT 97080275909 275STS100D8A-0986 401
125 12 10A 2B 8" 4" NPT 97080275812 275STS125D8X-1284 495
125 12 10A 2B 8" 6" NPT 97080275912 275STS125D8X-1286 495
ORDERING INFORMATION
194
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS
STS SERIES